# Town Council

Patrick O'Connor, President Michael Smart, Vice President Robert M. Conlon Kenneth DiFazio Jane Hackett Ed Harrington

# Town of Weymouth Massachusetts



Rebecca Haugh Thomas J. Lacey Arthur Mathews Brian McDonald Michael Molisse

## **AGENDA**

# Town Council Meeting

January 17, 2017

#### 7:30 PM

## Council Chambers-Town Hall

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. ANNOUNCEMENTS

Spectra Energy Gas Leak
-Congressman Stephen Lynch

#### 4. MINUTES

Budget/Management Committee Meeting Minutes of December 19, 2016

Town Council Meeting Minutes of December 19, 2016

Budget/Management Committee Meeting Minutes of January 3, 2017

Town Council Meeting Minutes of January 3, 2017

#### 5. RESIDENT AND COMMUNITY COMMENT

#### 6. PUBLIC HEARINGS

## 7:35 PM 16 153-Free Cash for Stabilization Fund

- 7. OLD BUSINESS
- 8. COMMUNICATIONS AND REPORTS FROM THE MAYOR, TOWN OFFICERS AND TOWN BOARDS
  - **17 001-***Authorization to Overspend-Snow Removal -action requested under 2-9(b)*
  - 17 002-Free Cash-Workers Compensation
  - **17 003-**MSBA Statement of Interest-Hamilton Boilers -action requested under 2-9(b)
  - **17 004-**MSBA Statement of Interest-Wessagusset Boilers -action requested under 2-9(b)
  - **17 005-**MSBA Statement of Interest-Johnson Early Childhood Center Boilers -action requested under 2-9(b)
  - 17 006- Reappointment to the Conservation Commission-George Loring
  - 17 007- Appointment to the Conservation Commission-Frank Singleton
- 9. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

#### Budget/Management Committee/ Chairman Michael Molisse

16 153-Free Cash for Stabilization Fund

## Ordinance Committee Chairman/Kenneth DiFazio

16 146-Crosswalk Across Mutton Lane at the Lakehurst Avenue Intersection

**16 150-**Proposed Changes to the Town of Weymouth Zoning Ordinance-Section 120

10.	NEW BUSINESS
11.	MOTIONS, ORDERS AND RESOLUTIONS
12.	ADJOURNMENT
	The next regularly scheduled Town Council Meeting will be held on Monday, February 6, 2017 at 7:30 PM.
	Sign up for E-Alerts to receive agendas, minutes & other announcements at www.weymouth.ma.us.